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IN RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE ¥ BEFORE THE
N/S of Gateshead Road, 600 ft. S
centerline of Seminary Avenue * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
9th Election District
3rd Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
(709 Gateshead Road)

* CASE NO. 05-066-A
Eileen H, & M. Michael Massumi  *

Petitioners
e ok % ok ok % ok % % ok ok K ok

ORDER OF DISMISSAL
The Petitioners herein filed a Petition for Administrative Variance for the propetty
located at 1312 Gateshead Road in the Towson area of Baltimore County. A variance was
requested from Sections 400.1 and 400.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
(B.C.Z.R)), to permit an accessory structure (pool house) to be located in the side yard with a
height of 23 ft. in licu of the required rear yard and 25 ft. respectively;

WHEREAS, thereafter a formal demand for hearing was requested by a nearby property
owner and this case was scheduled for hearing on Wednesday, October 6, 2004;

WHEREAS, at the heatring held on October 6, 2004, the Petitioners requested to withdraw
their petition for administrative variance. J. Carroll Holzer, Esquire, who represented the
citizens in opposition to the Petitioners’ petition, accepted the request to withdraw.

IT IS THE%ORE ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County, this | ‘J day of October, 2004, that the hereinabove Petition for Administrative

Variance, be and is hereby WITHDRAWN and DISMISSED, without prejudice.

| \ W
JONN V. MURPHY

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

JVM:raj




Zoning Cnmmissione’ ~ Baltimore County

James T. Smith, Jr., County Executive
Lawrence E. Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner

Suite 405, County Courts Building
401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-386G8 » Fax: 410-887-3468

October 14, 2004

Mr. & Mrs. M. Michael Massumi
1312 Gateshead Road
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Order of Dismissal

Case No. 05-066-A
Property: 1312 Gateshead Road

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Massum_i:

Enclosed herewith please find a copy of an Order of Dismissal regarding the
above captioned case. The matter has been withdrawn and dismissed, without prejudice.

Very truly yours,

&QMUW%

John V. Murphy
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

JVM:raj

Encl.

c: J. Carroll Hoizer, Esquire
Holzer & Lee
508 Fairmount Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21286

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Printed on Aecyclad Papar
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

1
-\"\-\.

for the property located at _|™>\Z

which is presentlyzoned _PRY

This Petition shail be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Mana?ement. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Counlz and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

om Section(s) 1+00,1 1400.2 (RCZR)
TO PERMIT BN A CCESSORY STRUCTURE. ("PeoL HOLSE) 1D B AochTeEn

IN THE SIDE YARD WITH A HE ey OF QAD-FEET IN MEUV OF THE REQUIRED
REAR MARD AND I1S-Feer RESPECTIVELS |

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Vi

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. _
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

l/'We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of

. ; SR : - !:)enlury. that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
R ! ’ Is the subject of this Petition. -
Contract Purchaser/Lessee: ©~ * Leqgal Owner(s):

] M chad Magsaas A S, lon 1. Messem

Name - Typeé or Print Name - Type or Print
Signature % ~ o

f}lMM.WSSuMu B

Address " Telephone No. Name - Type or Print
_ — M,\'/l*lcflqa_ﬁj ﬂMSUN‘\'-
City State Zip Code Signature
Attorney For Petitioner: 312 Gabeshec ) R “Ho3Ls-0b3¥
Address Telephonae No
o TER S~ ™ O (AR .
Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code
—_ _ ) Representative to be Contacted:
Signature
F ] T Name
Telephone No. Address ' Telephone No.
State Zip Code City State Zip Code
i{ﬂs Al day of that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

ﬂﬁgu ations ltimore Counly and that the property be reposted.
5 I '._;h b\s..
b *
21; \
ﬁ-‘:‘.ﬂj

[;l-lll:l..'l

f%A%E NO O0S-0lo—A Reviewed By DTHOMPCON  Date _g’lﬁm_

goe  we
"REV ‘?0/25’01 Estimated Posting Date __ES_',Li‘iﬁ____

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County




@

Aﬂida"it in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as

foliows: That the information herein ?iven is within the personal khowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reisida at mlf_b_\;w .
| ress
N (oYVE S S 4| S A 14 -~ 7

That based upon personal knowledge, ithe following are the facts upon which I/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (lndicaté hardship or practical difficulty):

N pos 'S Nest T B USED 12 Lvires
QUL |

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) mét if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information,

%ﬂ&tum E ': Signature ! B

(—-“"“;_/éen M MASSs 0m: ~
ame - Type or Print ) o ame - 1ype or Print
STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this \3 day of , 29@;% before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appea t
=, [er . 2

e Atiant(s) herein, personally known or safisfactorily idenfified fo me as such Affiani(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

REV 1025001



ZONING DESCRIPTION for the
MASSUMI PROPERTY, 1312 GATESHEAD ROAD,
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21286

Beginning at a point on the North side of Gateshead Road, which is 50 ft, wide at
the distance of 600 ft. south of the centerline of the nearest intersecting street,
Seminary Avenue, which is 50 ft. wide, Being Lot No. 36, in the subdivision of .
Hampton, as recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book Nu.éi.Mcl.M., Folio No.
109, containing 2.89 Acres. Also known as 1312 Gateshead Road, located i the
9% Election District, 3" Councilmanic District.

05 - Olbl-R



FORMAL DEMAND
FOR HEARING

CASE NUMBER: NS —066 A4
Address: ] 3] A __LGQ'?%M ead

Petitioner(s): _,M}J@d 4 P leen  Massuam,

TQ THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

e [einas tpuiieilon), Himphon) Tuprgpomend”

Name - Type or Print ASS X

(\)tegal Owner OR ( ldﬁesfdent of
2 yrlly Urw RD
Address

[Oe)S e W ) 2(25¢E
City State Zip Code

Yo 296 67F9 éé:rll

Telephione’Number

which is located approximately feet from the

property, which is the subject of the above petition, do hereby
formally demand that a public hearing be set in this matter.
ATTACHED IS THE REQUIRED PROCESSING FEE FOR THIS

mmmn; //
NS L " sty

L

Signgture ; ;- L_./

Signature Date

Revised 9/18/98 - wcr/s¢



orFicE on supaer & ramer D no. 40662 P10 RECEIPT

- MISCELLANEOYUS RECEIPT BIGINESS  ACTUAL THE  DR¥

B/30/20K4  8/30/2004 10:48: 30 4
@{_ LDé’“t? ,50 | REG WS06  WALKIN KMCH KX
ACCOUNT - PHRECEIPT # 289913  8/30/2(KM (FLE
0O Bept 5 528 ZONING VERTFICATION
AMOUNT L (R 0.
_ Recpt Tot #50.00

L

DATE

RECEIVED ' ’ | $6.00 K ¢.00 (4
FROM: (N0 Diva A 'lﬁ‘ Baltimore County, Haryland
ror: Y OX_YY\(} ‘.'. 11674'G 1 ) AN

DISTRIBUTION
WHMITE - CASHIER PINK - AGENCY YELLOW - CUSTOMER CASHIER'S VALIDATION

3 4.y F H]
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{7 " NoTiGEOF ZoNIKe u;nnnua""""'“""'""""- \. .

| The Zoning Gnmmlssluuer of Eattimure Duunlg hy Al
thority of tha Zoning Act aht Regulations ot al imore
‘County, will huidarubﬂu taating Irt Towsan, Mariand ! dun
the property identlfled harain as 1ulluwa

il L CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

" N/side- Gateshead Road, 600 faat snuth uf nantﬂrllnﬂ
- Semlnary Avanue.

18th Electlon Dlstrlct — 3rd Guunnilmamn Dlstritt.
+ Lega) Owner{s); M. Michaet and Ellesn H. Massum|
Admlnlslrﬂnvn arlam:u' 1o permit-an accessofy. struv.-

turg to bs lopated In the Slde yard with a-helyht of 23 et
in llau of the rgquirkd raaryard and 15 fast raspectively. | 20&_]_,:_
Heariny: Wetinostay, October 6, 2004 at11:00 a.m. Ir. ’
Eﬂﬂ;ﬂ 1:aﬂk l!:lﬂmnra Godnty ﬁliiuu Bui dinp 111 Wast'
8 ' : 1 i
| vAesaneake Avanie X THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was published

| LAWRENGE E. SCHMIDT .
Zoning Commisgioner for Baltimots GuUnty

NOTES: (1) Hearings are Handlcapped Aunasétme for in the following weekly newspaper published in Baltimore County, Md,,
spoeclal accommodations Please Gontact the Ztimnu Gurn-
missloner's Offloe gt (410) 8B7-4388, . I . _— :
(2) For Information conceiningy the File and!ur Haarin g, once in each of StiCCEeSSIvE WEeks, the first pubhcatmn appearing
Contact the Zofing leﬂw UHIEB at (41 {]) Bﬂ?-3391
JT 9!‘?28 SEﬂt 4 N 22d.43,_
N on ,ZO_QH;
ﬁ The Jeffersonian
[ Arbutus Times

] Catonsville Times

.2 Towson Times
3 Owings Mills Times

[ NE Booster/Reporter
[ North County News ,
__LEGAL ADVERTISING
(F y viuLc NCARIG WILL DE HELD BY 8
B (Ut 100HG COMMISSIONER
0 msﬂﬁ mlj I 523 Penny Lane

(Street Address of Sign Paster)

) 1 My 323;‘ ~m"f'*
EE hhn il ;;.ujﬁt g‘ffﬁmﬂ

L5 ¥

iiuﬁ 51:1 m l}f

Hunt Valley Maryland 21030
(City, State, Zip Code of Sign Poster)

410-666-5366
( Telephone Number of Sign ?Postar)
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ci@®ricaTE OF POSTIO®

TTENTION ' RRAISTEN IMATTHEWS

RE: Case Number 05 "'O,éé,‘A“

Date

petitioner/Developer /TTASSUM !/ AUSTIA CHILDS ATA

Date of Hearing/C Iosmg> HU(S- VST _ 30 ) 9\()0 L’!

This is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) r

eqmrec,ié)blaw
were posted conspicuously on the property located at | 3 1 (FATES HEAR

The sign(s) were postedon . .
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Linda O'Keefe
(Printed Name of Sign Poster)

il

- 523 Penny Lane
(Street Address of Sign Poster)

"

Hunt Valley Maryland 21030
(City, State, Zip Code of Sign Poster)

410-666-53606
(Telephone Number of Sign Poster)
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Department of Permits ’

Development Management Baltimore County

il Py

Director’s Office
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3353 « Fax: 410-887-5708

James T. Smuth, Jr., County Executive
Timothy M Kotroco, Director

August 30, 2004

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations
of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified
herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 05-066-A
1312 Gateshead Road

N/side Gateshead Road, 600 feet south of centeriine Seminary Avenue
9" Election District—3" Councilmanic District
Legal Owners: M. Michael and Eileen H. Massumi

Administrative Variance: to permit an accessory structure to be located in the
side yard with a height of 23 feet in lieu of the required rear vard and 15 feet
respectively.

Hearing: Wednesday, October 6, 2004 at 11:00, Room 106, Baltimore County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenue.

NN Wol-oeo

Timothy Kotroco
Director

TK: ¢lb

C: M. Michael Massumi 1312 Gateshead Road Towson 21286
Richards Badmington Hampton Improvement Assoc. 553 Valley View Road Towson 21286

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY.TUESDAY SEPTEMBER 21, 2004
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE: FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE
AT 410-887-4386.
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Prinigd on Recyclad Fapar



TO: PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
Tuesday, September 21, 2004 Issue - Jeffersonian

Please forward billing to:

Mr. and Mrs. M. Michael Massumi 410-365-0638
1312 Gateshead Road |

Towson, Maryland 21284

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations
of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified
herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 05-066-A
1312 Gateshead Road

N/side Gateshead Road, 600 feet south of centeriine Seminary Avenue
9™ Election District—3" Councilmanic District
L.egal Owners: M. Michael and Eileen H. Massumi

Administrative Variance: to permit an accessory structure to be located in the
side yard with a height of 23 feet in lieu of the required rear vard and 15 feet
respectively.

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'’S
OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.



Department of Permits ’

Devclopment Management Baltimore Co unty

Director’s Office
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3353 » Fax: 410-887-5708

James T. Smith, Jr, County Executive
Timothy M Kotroco, Direclor

August 30, 2004
M. Michael Massumi

Eileen H. Massumi
1312 Gateshead Road
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Massumi;
RE: Demand for Public Hearing, Administrative Variance, Case Number: 05-066-A

The purpose of this letter is to officially notify you that your administrative posting
procedure has been superceded by a timely public hearing demand or the zoning
commissioner is requiring a public hearing concerning the above proposed
administrative procedure.

As soon as the hearing has been scheduled, you will receive a notice of public
hearing indicating the date, time and location of the hearing. This notice will also
contain the date that the sign must be reposted with the hearing information.

The property must be reposted with the hearing date, time and location. This
notification will be published in the Jeffersonian and you will be billed directly by
Patuxent Publishing for this.

If you need any further explanation or additional information, please feel free to
contact PLANNER'S NAME at 410-887-3391.

LY

Very truly yours,
¢

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor
Zoning Review

WCR: clb
C:

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Printed on Asgyclad Paper




DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearting, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

(tem Number or Case Number: (NS — QQLa"‘ﬁ
Petitioner:; MASS VM |

Address or Location: | 2| Q. @ﬁ-@ﬁwb 03[)

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
Name: m\_Q+ MRS M. MiIecHAEL MASSUM !
Address: KoY @HTE@HEQD 2D .
Towsoy ND D)4

Telephone Number: NID = 65 - 063

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ




BALTIMORE COUNTY DEITMENT OF PERMITS AND DE

\QF’MENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 05- O(ota ‘ A

‘Contact Person: DON Tt

Planner, Please Print Your Name -

Filing Date: 8’4‘ o4

Address _ | 3(Q. cateSHERD KD . o

— . Phone Number: 410-887-3391 |

Posting Date: BIISZQ;! Closing Date: 8[@ Zoi .

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number,

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on th,e
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printin?/posting costs. Any

*

Ist and the petitioner

'S again responsible for all ‘associated costs. The Zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing .

2 DEADLINE: The Closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file

a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning -

commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief, or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning

commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be

’
oda

F’;titio;rer: This E-aT-tm of t?e Form is for lth; Sign Poster Only

{Detach Along Dotted Line)

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

-ase Number 05-1 -A

Address ___| 41D (hTESHEAD Bp.

“etitioner's Name MASS Um1t Telephone D- -

osting Date: 3' 1S IQ’_-I; Closing Date: __BJﬂlLQ_‘{'“__

Vording for Sign:  To Permit I8 CCECCORY RUCTURE { POOL HOLSE ) TD P -

SOCATED |N THE SIOE VARD |, “
HE REQOIRED REAR MARD INR 10 -FEET RECPECT V]

—_—

i l' ‘ - =~ = . ‘

WCR - Revised 6/25/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT

Bl F /™ oy pemy J e

i
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AfTidavit in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as |

follows: That the information herein ?lven is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at LQD\Z @TE&“

ress

m_'m::b\ N | Z\z%ggg

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/iwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficuIR/):

.

AN R CCES2cpYy SSRUCTURE \ S Panuue

BECAVSE ADTITOL =5 cRAC o ;-3

EXELQITE SOACE |1 NZEDED peap Crad MaT

BE RLCOMMODATAS WITHIN THE Briestns

DWeus i .

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and i
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

»
(;Wfﬂ Signafure
%/Tqﬁ H MASSOME -
& - Type or Print ~ - Name - Type or Print T

v omn s T oSy R P OB ek mk omm opy W bt B b o dm oy g B S BE S e by ko ay W o W am AR B AR e Wy bl e Sk b o g PE OB BN Em S AR R O WE A O EE b ek mm TN By BN B B e i am gy BN O dm hm Sy by oy e R A e mk wn We EE B Bew e BBl Ay e o my e g e g B A o P

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit: o
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this \=>__ day of A’gg; %E |00 ;Z before me, a Notary Public of the State

of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, persohally appeare

E(leen) 0% SN

e Afflant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiani(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

Notary Public /

Ubyaftls
-
~O5T

My Commission Expires,_ 5 .

REV 10/25/01




2| L]
} }

o

Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for: the property located at lSl L GNESNS EQ

which is presently zoned _PR\

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Count! and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) 400, Nop B C%C?_—Ez)
i i j i
TO PERMT Ay ACCESSORN StrUeTURE. ( Pool HODSE) TO BE LoCHTED
W THE SIDE NARD WiTH A HEIGHT OF A% -FeeT ML EY OF THE REGQUIRED
REAR NDRD AND 15-Sger RESPECTWELS .

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore Cofunty, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back

of this petition form. {
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.

. or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

*

|/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
erjury, that |/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
. I8 the subject of this Petition, - .-

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: . . - Legal Owners):

Name - Type or Print | Name -"Type of Prini
Signature R — ure i
S Leon L3 Mb ssyon
Address "~ Telephone No. me - Type or Print
| _— - %\‘_—K ‘/\ ;‘5}\ tk&”\ \\/‘@lss“jw" r\
City State | Zip Code Signature
Attorney For Petitioner: \3V2 ©obeshre J .0 Y1o3bsS-01u3<E
J | ' Address Telephone No.
_ [EoSe VD 2},
Narme - Type or Print City - State Zip Code
e — . o _ Representative to be Contacted:
Slgnature %
Company f ~ Name
Address ~1 Telephone No. Address Telephone No.
Clty State | Zlp Code’ City T Siale Zip Code

—_— ——— JES— P e — ——— ——— e e ek = R Bk L "B ey 1 - W e e e e e o e ey r——— — . —— e P o il TEE EFL P L W —— —

A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, It Is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Ballimore County,
this day of \ that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted,

Zoning Commissionar of Baltimore Gounty

CASE NO. 05 - Olol~A Reviewed By D THomp.son  Date g_‘:_«} l{_}l—_}

REV 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date 2 lﬁ lnk\(




Department of Permits an
Development Management

Baltimore County

James T. Smith, Jv, County Executive
Timothy M. Kotroco, Director

Development Processing

County Office Building
111 W, Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

September 27, 2004

Michael Massumi
Eileen H. Massumi

1312 Gateshead Road
Towson, Maryland 21286

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Massumi:
RE: Case Number: 05-066-A, 1312 Gateshead Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on August 4, 2004.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. Ali comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of pians or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact

the commenting agency.
Very truly yours,
‘

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: ¢lb

Enclosures

C. People’s Counsel

- Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

%]@ Printed on Recyclad Paper




’altimore County

Fire Department

James T Smith, Jr., County Executive

; a Road
700 East Joppa Roa John J Hohman, Chief

Towson, Matyland 21286-5500
el: 410-887-4500

County Office Building, Room 111 August 24, 2004
Mall Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Review planners
Distributian Meeting of: August 23, 2004
Item No.: 073, 5:%, 082-089

Pursuant to vyour request, the referenced plan(s) have been reviewed by"
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and reguired to  be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

6. The Fire Marshal's Office has ho comments at this time.

LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK
Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-~4881
MS-1102F -

cc: File

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

%]é; Printed on Recycled Papar




I !altimore County

Fire Department

I — kel

Jumes T. Smuth, Jr., County Executive

as d '
700 East Joppa Roa John J. Holuman, Chief

Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Tel: 410-887-4500

County Office Building, Room 111 August 24, 2004
Mail Stop #1105

11l West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Review planners

Distribution Meetin%;2i> August 16, 2004
&
Item No.: 06l- , 071, 072, 074, 076-080

Pursuant to your request, the referenced plan(s) have been reviewed by

this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

6. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK
Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881
MS-1102F

cc: File

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.into

?9 Printad on Racycled Paper
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Administration _
Maryiand Department of Transportation

Robert L. Ehrllch, Jr., Governor
Michael 8. Steale, L{. Governor

Robert L. Flanagan, Seeretary
Neil J. Pedersen, Administrator

Date: j.Zﬂ- ) 4

Ms, Kristen Matthews RE:
Baltimore County Office of ltemNo. - L DT
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Baltimore County

Dear. Ms. Matthews:
This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have 1o objection to approval as it does not

access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (lgredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

/] I

Steven D. Foster, Acting Chijef
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/toll-free number is
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street Baltimore, Maryland 21202 »

Phone 410,545.0300 » www.marylandroads.com

— [ ———— —— — -

= - —_——m ——— —_——

- —_— e —— —— —



°

Robert L. Ehrlich, Jr., Governor o 3 DriventoEreel
Michael 8. Steele, L{. Governor ay
Administration

Maryland Department of Transportation

Robert L., Flanagan, Secretary
Neil J. Pedersen, Administrator

Date: cf. /3*04

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of ltem No. 5 ¢ ¢, T
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Matthews:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

/| HIL

Steven D. Foster, Acting Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone numbet/toll-free number is
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech! 1,800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street + Baltimore, Maryland 21202 « Phone 410.545.0300 * www.marylandroads.com

-— P e . — o — — —— oy — oy o -
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TO: Tim Kotroco

FROM: John D. Oltman, Jr J©°

SEP 2 0 2004

LONING COMMISSIONER

DATE: September 20, 2004

SUBJECT: Zoning Item # 05-066
Address 1213 Gateshead Road
Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of August 16, 2004.

X __ The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers
the following comments on the above-referenced zoning item:;

A site plan must be submitted showing the lot layout, septic system, and septic reserve
area prior to approval of the accessory structure.

Reviewer; Sue Farinetti Date: September 20, 2004

Si\Devecoord\ZAC SHELL 11-20-03.doc




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND p\V

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: August 17, 2004
Department of Permits and
Development Management R E C E ’ VE D
FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat’' Keller, I1I
Director, Office of Planning AUG 1 8 2004

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petitions — Administrative Var ianceZ ON I N G COM M’ SSI ON ER

Case #: 5-066

The Office of Planning does not oppose the petitioner's request to permit an accessory structure
with a height of 23 feet in licu of the maximum permitted 15 feet provided the following

conditions are met:

1. The petitioner or subsequent owners shall not convert the subject accessory structure into
a dwelling unit or apartment. The structure shall not contain any sleeping quarters, living

area, kitchen or bathroom facilities.
2. The accessory structure shall not be used for commercial purposes.

For further information concerning the matters stated herein, please contact Mark Cunningham at
410-887-3480.

Prepared by: \\wwﬁ
Section Chief: ,/._ 7 ; ég m‘!

AFK/LL: MAC

———— —— — [ i - - - —_ = ——— e —

- e




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M., Kotroco, Director DATE: September 10, 2004
Department of Permits &
Development Management

FRO Robert W, Bowling, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans
Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

For August 30, 2004
Item Nos. 073{078) 082, 083, 086,

087, and 089

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning
items, and we have no comments.

RWB:CEN:jrb

cc: File

£AC-08-30-2004-NQ COMMENT ITEMS-073 AND 078-AND 082 - 089-091 02004

—_ —— o —,—_—_—_—_—_— —_— - [EE— -




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: September 1, 2004
Department of Permits &

Development Management

FROM: bert W. Bowling, Supervisor

ureau of Development Plans
Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For August 23, 2004

e Nos. 061, 062, 063, 064, 065,
(066) 067, 068, 069, 070, 072, 074, 075,
076, 077, 079, 080, and 081

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning
items, and we have no comments.

RWB.CEN:jrb

ce: File

ZAC-08-23-2004-NO COMMENT ITEMS-061 — 08]-0901 2004
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Code Inspections and Enforcement

?}altimur: County County Office Building

epartment of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, MD 21204 d&
=\

Code Enfercement: (1@ Plumbing Impﬂ:gﬂn: } 410-887-3620
Electrical Inspection: 410-887-3960

Building Inspection: 410-887-3953

BALTIMORE COUNTY UNIFORM CODE ENFORCEMENT CORRECTION NOTICE
Citatiop/Case T'Eﬂl- | { Property No. i - | Znning:
QM. B AD-12.- QOO BBO R~/ ]
Name(s):
Address:
Violation '
Location: YAES ./ A

51D UNLAWFULLY VIOLATE THE FOLLOWING BALTIMORE COUNTY LAWS:

EoFT a0l X B5e2-384 & .G
ﬂ (AN Bt

, L/
"-E—E""‘ f&- ) - ,//ﬂ ' }&icfﬂ&t e # i ""'fl‘h’
i o ,
N
':HE\ AL VN i &&.@A\
! | 2 ;:*. o -ﬁ !,;k .

O ARA

"""" hPAT THES ! SOLATION(S) ON OR BEFORE:

YOU ARE HEREBY ORDERED TO COF
Oun or ﬂefu::e: ) Daie Issued: - Cem ) I

MISDEMEANOR. A CONVICTION FOR
00 PER DAY, PER

WITH THE DEADLINE STATED IS A
ECTS YOU TO POTENTIAL FINES OF $200, $500, OR $10
OR 90 DAYS IN JAIL, OR BOTH.

FAILURE TO COMPLY

EACH VIOLATION SUBJ
VIOLATION, DEPENDING ON VIOLATION,

Print Nanwe ] - o -

. peshlilinl

. P MY
e STOP WORK NOTICE I

PURSUANT TOQ INSPECTION OF THE FOREGOING YVIOLATIONS, YOU SHALL CEASE ALL WORK
UNTIL THE VIOLATIONS ARE CORRECTED AND/OR PROPER PERMITS OBTAINED. WORK CAN
RESUME WITH THE APPROVAL OF THE DIVISION OF CODE INSPECTIONS AND ENFORCEMENT,

THESE {_ZO_NDITIONS MUST BE CORRECTED NOT LATER 'I_'HﬁN:

T l 1 Date Lasued:
,—.———F—_-’ A —— -

Mot Later TT'tm:
INSPECTOR: ___________________————-—-—'————__ |
AGENCY

)

——
— r— —— —
— -




Code Enforcement:
Bmldmg Inspection:

BALTIMORE COUNTY UNIFORM CODE ENFORCEMENT comcnon NOT}CE f

Coe g .}gn Iqspectmns and Enforcement
3 b

Baitimore Coiinty }}' ] ounty Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, MD 21204 :d:-'-
P I x ' ! * PA 2_"
410-887-3351 Plumbing Inspection: '410-887:3620
410-887-3953 Electrical Inspectmn 410- 33?-3960

C:tatm /Case No.

Prupeg

ang. u
.l'-"'-':"_'l'""'""'""

No.
[ EEN” AZ - aeé_x ?A
TR B Ha 2
Namc@)'i S S S
e
Address:
Vlﬂfﬁtl&h’ A - e
Lfn:;itmu*?' R L :
le UNIT.AWI}U}L;:‘{ wc’i )
o SRR VEEY P
?ME{'\E._ oCE~

'F: P AL N
‘0 oy

ﬁ A
4733 \

26—'_\61

e

On o Beforer

F ]
aipieien,,

.ir

® ')\,ii. L *](’F:A ‘L}ZﬁA"\{Q E_(ﬁ

'\*Aﬁ.cz.-/\', <

!
J' T [Pt ) - = L o vE
L\ \Qb"‘ oy [ ~
L
o o. - L Y - . . - P+ T L] -

111 ] SRR

u‘&‘vﬂ"

10 -8-0

FAILURE TO COMPLY -WI'TH “ITHE DEADLINE STATED-15 A MISDEM

YOU ARE HEREBY ORDERED TO CORRECT THESE vlownoN(S) ON OR BEFORE:

tate Tssued:

By

EPLNOR A’ CONVICTION FOR-

EACH VIOLATION SUBJECTS YOU TO POTENTIAL FINES OF $200, $500, OR $1000 PER DAY, PER
vmmtm, mrmnms ONVIOLATION, OR 90 'DAYS [N JAIL, OR BOTH.

Prmt N:Il“_l

evremx

INSPECTOR: F

=L

—

Am

PURSUANT TO INST]
UNTIL THE VIOLATIONS ARE CORRECTED AND/OR PROPER PERMITS OBTAINED. WORK CAN

RESUME-WITH-THE APPROVAL OF THE DIVISION OF CODE INSPECTIONS AND ENFORCEMENT.

THE’.SE CONDITIDNS MUST BE CORRFCTED N{JT LATER THAN

MNot Lau:r 'l"ham

i

[ose

/& ]

(~

.F- i W

TGP WORK NOTICE -

._.M

—hr

-

HE FOREGOING VIOLATIONS, YOU SHALL CEASE ALL WORK 3

INSPECTOR:

AGENCY

—  ——r ——




ASSOCIATION

August 27, 2004

Office Of The Zoning Commissioner
Lawrence E. Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner
Baltimore County Government

111 w. Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111
Towson, MD 21204

RE: Case 05066A

Dear Commissioner Schmidt:

With this letter and attached payment in the amount of $50.00 a public demand for a public
hearing is made regarding the zoning variance in the above referenced case. This request is
made on behalf of the Board of Directors of the Hampton Improvement Association and
neighbors in the area of the property specified.

We understand that following receipt of this request, the Commission will cancel the currently
scheduled administrative hearing, schedule a public hearing, post a new sign on the property and
advertise the time and place of that hearing.

Thank you for your consideration.,

.-'"""ﬁ
s
Nyl
ichard$ R.'Badmington

President
410-296-6989

cc:  Michael and Eileen Massumi, 1312 Gateshead, Towson, Maryland 21286

Members of the Board of Directors, Hampton Improvement Association

RECEIVED
AU 2 7 2004
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THE HAMPTON IMPROVEMENT ASSOCIATION PO. BOX 9735 BALTIMORE, MD 21284-9735
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October, 2004

To.. Zoning—ﬂanﬁnission, Baltimore County
RE: CASE NUMBER 05-066-A

We, the tindersigned, oppose the approval of a variance to ermit
an accessory structure to be located in the side yard of 131
Gateshead Road-with-a height in excess of the 15 feet permitted by
the.code; We.oppose construction of a significant accessory |
structureé-any closer to-the property-line less than would be allowed
for an-addition to-the main property itself. Thank you for your
consideration.
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October, 2004

To: Zoning Commission; Baltimore County
RE: CASE NUMBER (05-066-A

We, the undersigned, oppose the approval of a vartance 10 gcrmit
an accessory structure to be located in the side yard of 131
Gateshead Road with a height in excess of the 15 feet permitted by
the code. We oppose construction of a significant accessory
structure any closer to-the property line less than would be allowed
for an addjtton to the main property itself. Thank you for your
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October, 2004

To: Zoping Commission, Baltimore County
RE: CASENUMBER 05-066-A

We, the undersigned, oppose the approval of a variance to permit
an accessory structure to be located in the side vard of 1312
Gateshead Road with a height in excess of the 15 feet permitted by
the code: We oppose construction of a significant accessory
structurg any closer to the property line less than would be allowed
for an addition to the main property itself. Thank you for your

consideration.
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RE: CASE NUMBER 05-066-A

We, the undersigned, oppose: the approval of a variance to permit
an accessory structure to-be located in the side yard of 1312
-Gateshead Road with a height in excess of the I5 feet permitted by
the-code: We-oppose-construction of & significant aceessory
structure any closer to-the praperty line less thin woiild be allowed
for an addition to the main property itsélf. Thank you for.your
CﬂﬂSidﬂfﬁiﬂll;'
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October, 2004

To: Zoning Commission, Baltimore County
RE: CASE NUMBER 05-066-A

We, the undersigned, oppose the approval of a variance to permit
an accessory structure to be located in the side yard of 1312
Gateshead Road with a height in excess of the 15 Teet permitted by
the code. We oppose construction of a significant aceessory
structuré any closer to the property line less than would be allowed
for an addition to the-main property itself. Thark you for your
consideration.
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QOctober, 2004

To: Zomngcommimﬁalﬂmm County
RE: CASE NUMBER 05-066-A

We. the undersignad, oppesé the.approval-of a:variance to permit
mmmymmmmmmmmesidewdofﬁn
Gateshead Road with-a héight in-excess-0F the 15 feet. permitied by
the-code:'We oppose: construction of a significant accessory

for an ad@ition to the main propetty: itsélf. Thaok you Tor your

emmd@on.




October, 2004

To: Zoning Commission, Balﬁmom County
RE: CASE NUMBER 05-066-A

We, the undersigned, oppose the approval of a vartance to permit
an accessory structure 10 be located inthe side yard of 1312

Gateshead Road with-a height in excess of the 15 feet permitted by
the.code! We.oppose. construction of a significant accessory
structure any closer to the property line less-than would be allowed
for an-addition to-the-main.property itseH Thank you for your
consideration.
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October, 2004

Ta: Zoping Commission, Baltimore County
RE: CASE NUMBER (5-066-A

We, the undersigned, oppose the approval of a variance to permit
an accessory structure to be located in the side yard of 131.
Gateshead Road with a height in excess of the 15 feet permitted by

the code. We oppose construction of a significant accessory
structure any closer to-the property line-less than-wetild-be allowed
for an additién to the main property itself. Thank you for your
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October, 2004

To: Zoping.Commission, Baltimore County
RE: CASE NUMBER 05-066-A

We. the undersigned, oppose the-approval of a variance to_permit
an accessory structure to belocated in the side yard of 1312
Gateshead Road with-2 height in excess of the 15 feet permitted by
the code, We oppose construction of a significant accessory
structure any closer to-the property line less than would be allowed -
for an addition to the:main property itself. Thank you for your
consideration.
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We, the undersigned, oppose the approval of a variance to permit
aft accessory structure to be located in the side yard of 1312
Gateshead Road with.a height in-exeess-of the-15 feet permitted by
the code! We oppose construction of a significant accessory
structure.-any- closer-to the property Tine fess than would be allowed
for an addition to the main.property itself. Thank you for your
considetation:
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October, 2004

To: Zoning Commission, Baltimore County
RE: CASE NUMBER 05-066-A

We, the undersigned, oppose the approval of a variance to permit
an accessory structure to be located in the side yard of 1312
Gateshead Road with a height in excess of the 15 feet permitted by
the code; ' We oppose construction of a significant accessory
structure-any closer to the property line less than wotild be allowed
for an addition to the main property itself. Thank you for your

consideration.
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SUBIECT PROPERTY
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John D. ¢ Carol L. Koelbel
Lot 35
521 E. mm_q.::mﬁc },\m. ....m
Towson, Maryland™ 21286 I

TAX ACCNT NO. 0905140000 :
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1312 GATESHEAD ROAD
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Jamshid ¢ Geraldine Seth Hamed
Lot 37
B23 Seminary Ave.
Towson, Maryiand 21286
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PROFPERTY ADDRESS: 1312 Gateshead Road

Angelo R. ¢ Barbara A. Guidice
Lot 38

Mehrdad M. ¢ Eileen H. Massumi
Lot 36

225 E. Seminary Ave.
Towson, Maryland ™ 21286

Orfm_m" |

M. z‘%mm_ Massumi

1312 Gateshead Road
Towson, Maryland 21286

TAX ACONT NO. 0912000330

TAX ACCNT NO. 0903371840 LOCATION INFORMATION

Edward A. ¢ Mary F. Meekins
Lot 3
1208 Gateshead Road

Tisén; Maryland 212

Copyright Austin B. Childs Architecture LLC 2003,
Unauthorized use. reproduct:on or distribution
strictly prohibited

21286 ELECTION DISTRCT: q

TAX ACCT NO. 0913402690
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16260 falls road
monkton, maryland 21111
410.472.4686
achildsaia@msn.com
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